

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 140

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Exemption” and substitute “Exemptions”; and in line 3, strike “a certain area” and substitute “certain areas”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike “and”; in line 8, after “1” insert “OR WARD 22, PRECINCT 1”; after line 16, insert:

“4. FOR NOT MORE THAN THREE RESTAURANTS IN A RESIDENTIAL PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT FOR SILO POINT AS APPROVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY IN ORDINANCE 04-697 ON JUNE 23, 2004, IF THE RESTAURANT HAS A MINIMUM CAPITAL INVESTMENT OF \$600,000, A SEATING CAPACITY THAT EXCEEDS 70 PERSONS, AVERAGE DAILY RECEIPTS FROM THE SALE OF FOOD THAT ARE AT LEAST 65% OF THE TOTAL DAILY RECEIPTS OF THE RESTAURANT, AND NO SALES FOR OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION; AND”;

and in line 30, strike “(1)(III)D3” and substitute “(1)(III)3 AND 4”.